




Copyright © UNICRI, 2008



iInt roduct ion

Introduction

Bibliography 2007 is a publication of the UNICRI Documentation Centre.

The United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice Research Institute – UNICRI – was 
established in 1968 to assist intergovernmental, governmental and non-governmental 
organizations in formulating and implementing improved policies in the field of crime 
prevention and criminal justice. 

The Documentation Centre supports the Institute and experts worldwide in the development 
and implementation of technical interventions; applied research; and field and training 
activities. 

Its main activities include the collection, analysis and dissemination of legislative, statistical 
and bibliographic documents that form the library holdings. The library holds more 
than 18,000 monographs, 1,100 journals and yearbooks, tens of thousands of 
documents by the UN and other organizations and institutions, multimedia material, and 
grey literature on crime prevention and criminal justice issues.

The Documentation Centre offers online access to all its services, such as the library 
catalogue, the criminological Thesaurus, specialized databases and personalized library services 
that are available on the Internet at the UNICRI website http://www.unicri.it/wwk/wwk.php. 
The Centre assists visitors in-loco and offers assistance to long-distance users. The UNICRI 
Ask-a-Librarian service is also available by emailing documentation@unicri.it.

Bibliography 2007 includes a selection of publications that were acquired by the UNICRI 
Library in 2007. It is divided into three main categories: Crime and Crime Prevention 
and Criminal Justice – reflecting the two broad areas covered by the Institute – and 
Miscellaneous, which in turn are divided into subcategories. For each publication, 
bibliographical reference is given to title, author, publisher, place and year of publication, 
and library catalogue number. The bibliography is followed by two indexes, divided by 
author and title respectively.

Any suggestions or contributions may be addressed to the Head, UNICRI Documentation 
Centre, Viale Maestri del Lavoro, 10 – 10127 Turin – ITALY.

Sandro Calvani 
Director 



ii BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

B
ib

lio
gr

ap
hy

 2
00

7
Table of contents

Bibliography 1

CRIME AND CRIME PREVENTION 1

ABDUCTION    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 1

CHILD ABUSE  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 1

CORRUPTION  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 1

COUNTERFEITING  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2

CRIME (GENERAL)  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2

CYBER CRIMES  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3

DISCRIMINATION    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 3

DRUGS    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 4

ENVIRONMENTAL CRIMES     .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 5

ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5

MONEY LAUNDERING    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 5

ORGANIZED CRIME    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 6

TERRORISM    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 6

TRAFFICKING IN HUMAN BEINGS     .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 9

VICTIMS   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  10

VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   10

VIOLENT CRIMES    .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  11



iiiTable of  contents

CRIMINAL JUSTICE 11

CORRECTIONS   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  11

CRIMINAL CODES   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  12

CRIMINAL LAW   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  12

JUSTICE SYSTEM   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  13

JUSTICE SYSTEM REFORM   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  14

JUVENILE JUSTICE     .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   15

LAW ENFORCEMENT  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   15

MEDIATION/RESTORATIVE JUSTICE .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   16

PROBATION/PAROLE  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   16

SECURITY    .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  16

WITNESS PROTECTION  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  16

MISCELLANEOUS 17

GENERAL REFERENCE WORKS    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   17

HEALTH    .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  17

HUMAN RIGHTS  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   17

INFORMATION AND RESEARCH    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   17

INTERNATIONAL LAW     .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   18

MIGRATION .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   19

SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC ISSUES  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  19

POLITICAL ISSUES  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  21

Author index 23

Title index 31





1Bibl iography

CRIME AND 
CRIME PREVENTION

ABDUCTION

1
Fitzgerald, Jacqueline; People, Julie
Victims of Abduction: Patterns and Case Studies; 
New South Wales Bureau of Crime Statistics and 
Research, Sydney, 2006
Card number 17837

CHILD ABUSE

2
ECPAT International
ECPAT International: Annual Report; ECPAT 
International, Bangkok, 2007 
Card number 17883

3
Morrison, Brenda
Restoring Safe School Communities: A Whole 
School Response to Bullying Violence and Alienation; 
Federation Press, Leichhardt, 2007
Card number 17981

CORRUPTION

4
Bulgaria. Center for the Study of Democracy
Anti-Corruption Reforms in Bulgaria: Key Results and 
Risks; Center for the Study of Democracy, Sofia, 2007
Card number 17898

5
Bulgaria. Center for the Study of Democracy
Monitoring of Anticorruption Reforms in Bulgaria; 
Center for the Study of Democracy, Sofia, 2006
Card number 17850

Bibliography



2 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

6
Eser, Albin; Kubiciel, Michael
Institutions against Corruption: A Comparative Study 
of the National Anti-Corruption Strategies Reflected 
by Greco’s First Evaluation Round; Nomos, Baden 
Baden, 2005
Card number 17835

7
Heimann, Fritz; Dell, Gillian
Enforcement of the OECD Convention on Combating 
Bribery of Foreign Public Officials: Progress Report; 
Transparency International, Berlin, 2007
Card number 17964

8
Pashev, Konstantin
Corruption in the Healthcare Sector in Bulgaria; 
Center for the Study of Democracy, Sofia, 2007
Card number 17987

9
Pashev, Konstantin; Dyulgerov, Assen; Kaschiev, 
Georgi
Corruption in Public Procurement: Risks and Reform 
Policies; Center for the Study of Democracy, Sofia, 2007
Card number 17942

10
Sarre, Rick; Das, Dilip K.; Albrecht, Hans Jorg
Policing Corruption: International Perspectives; 
Lexington Books, Lanham, MD, 2005
Card number 18053

11
United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice 
Research Institute (UNICRI)
Cooperación Internacional en contra de la 
Corrupción y el Delito Organizado Transnacional: 
Balance y Perspectivas: Conclusiones de un 
Seminario para los Países Andinos Bolivia, Colombia, 
Ecuador y Perú; UNICRI, Turin, 2007
Card number 17846

COUNTERFEITING

12
Harper, Jonathan; Gellie, Bertrand
Counterfeit Medicines: Survey Report; Council of 
Europe, Strasbourg, 2006
Card number 17849

13
Phillips, Tim
Knockoff the Deadly Trade in Counterfeit Goods: The 
True Story of the World’s Fastest Way Growing Crime 
Wave; Kogan Page, London, 2005
Card number 17875

14
United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice 
Research Institute (UNICRI); Patrignani, Angela; 
Bosco, Francesca; Musumeci, Marco
Counterfeiting: A Global Spread, A Global Threat; 
UNICRI, Turin, 2007
Card number 18042

CRIME (GENERAL)

15
Aromaa, Kauko; Viljanen, Terhi
International Key Issues in Crime Prevention and 
Criminal Justice: Papers in Celebration of 25 Years of 
HEUNI; HEUNI, Helsinki, 2006
Card number 17826

16
Kaminski, Gregorio; Kosovsky, Dario; Kessler, 
Gabriel
Delito en la Argentina Post-Crisis: Aportes para 
la Comprensión de las Estadísticas Públicas y el 
Desarrollo Institucional;  
Friedrich Ebert Stiftung, Bonn, 2007
Card number 17961



3Bibl iography

17
Lee, Murray
Inventing Fear of Crime: Criminology and the Politics 
of Anxiety; Willan, Cullompton, 2007
Card number 17844

18
Maio, Susannah
Successful Crime Reduction and Prevention 
Strategies in the Urban Context (Vienna, 23-27 April 
2007): Selected Papers; Naif Arab Academy for 
Security Sciences (NAUSS), Riyadh, 2007
Card number 18043

19
Martinez, Ramiro; Valenzuela, Abel
Immigration and Crime: Race, Ethnicity and Violence; 
New York University Press, New York, NY, 2006
Card number 17979

20
Matthews, Roger; Pitts, John
Crime Disorder and Community Safety: A New 
Agenda?; Routledge, London, 2001
Card number 17824

21
Pelser, Eric; Institute for Security Studies (ISS)
Crime Prevention Partnerships: Lessons from 
Practice; ISS, Pretoria, 2002
Card number 17958

22
PricewaterhouseCoopers; Martin-Luther 
University Halle-Wittenberg
Economic Crime: People, Culture and Controls: 
The 4th Biennial Global Economic Crime Survey; 
PricewaterhouseCoopers, Milan, 2007
Card number 18013

23
Tombs, Steve; Whyte, Dave
Safety Crimes; Willan, Cullompton, 2007
Card number 18037

24
United Nations Committee against Torture 
Written Replies by the Government of Italy to the 
List of Issues (CAT/C/Ita/Q/4/Rev.1) To Be Taken 
up in Connection with the Consideration of the 4th 
Periodic Report of Italy (CAT/C/67/Add.3); United 
Nations, New York, NY, 2007
Card number 17911

25
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC)
Crime and Development in Central America: 
Caught in the Crossfire=Crimen y Desarrollo en 
Centroamérica: Atrapados en una Encrucijada; 
United Nations, New York, NY, 2007
Card number 17906

CYBER CRIMES

26
Chiesa, Raul; Ciappi, Silvio
Profilo hacker: La scienza del criminal profiling 
applicata al mondo dell’hacking; Apogeo, Milan, 
2007
Card number 17916

27
Ghirardini, Andrea; Faggioli, Gabriele
Computer Forensics; Apogeo, Milan, 2007
Card number 18029

DISCRIMINATION

28
Council of Europe. Directorate of Youth and 
Sport; Ramberg, Ingrid
Islamophobia and Its Consequences on Young 
People (Budapest, 1-6 June 2004): Seminar Report; 
Council of Europe, Strasbourg, 2004
Card number 17865



4 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

29
Gerstenfeld, Phyllis B.; California State University
Hate Crimes: Causes, Controls and Controversies; 
Sage, Thousand Oaks, CA, 2004
Card number 18052

30
Hall, Nathan
Hate Crime; Willan Publishing, Cullompton, 2005
Card number 18051

31
Levin, Jack; Northeastern University. Brudnick 
Center on Violence and Conflict
Violence of Hate: Confronting Racism, Anti-Semitism 
and Other Forms of Bigotry; Pearson Education, 
Boston, MA, 2007
Card number 18050

32
United Nations Committee on the Elimination of 
Racial Discrimination
Reports Submitted by States Parties under Article 9 
of the Convention: International Convention on the 
Elimination of All Forms of Racial Discrimination: 
12th Periodic Report of States Parties due in 2006: 
Addendum: Mozambique; United Nations, New York, 
NY, 2007
Card number 17915

DRUGS

33
Eisenbach Stangl, Irmgard
Multi-City Study on Quantities and Financing of 
Illicit Drug Consumption; European Centre for Social 
Welfare Policy and Research, Vienna, 2006
Card number 17945

34
Italy. Comitato Italiano Sport contro Droga
Sport contro droga: Conferenza europea (Roma, 
5-6 luglio 2000): Atti=Sport against Drugs: European 
Conference (Rome, 5-6 July 2000): Proceedings; 
Comitato Italiano Sport Contro Droga, Rome, 2000
Card number 17878

35
Italy. Osservatorio Epidemiologico delle 
Dipendenze. Regione Piemonte; Diecidue, 
Roberto
Fatti e cifre sulle dipendenze in Piemonte: Bollettino 
2006; Assessorato alla Sanità Regione Piemonte, 
Turin, 2007
Card number 17882

36
Mcketin, Rebecca; Mclaren, Jennifer; Riddell, 
Steven; Robins, Lisa
Relationship between Methamphetamine Use and 
Violent Behaviour; New South Wales Bureau of 
Crime Statistics and Research, Sydney, 2006
Card number 17831

37
Scott, Linda; Donnelly, Neil; Poynton, Suzanne; 
Weatherburn, Don
Young Adults’ Experience of Responsible Service 
Practice in NSW: An Update; New South Wales 
Bureau of Crime Statistics and Research, Sydney, 
2007
Card number 17975

38
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC). Regional Centre for East Asia and the 
Pacific
Detecting Precursor Trafficking and Clandestine Drug 
Laboratories; UNODC, Bangkok, 2004
Card number 17833



5Bibl iography

39
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC). Regional Office for South Asia; Sarangi, 
Jayadev; Pant, Suruchi
Preventing Drug Use and HIV among Incarcerated 
Substance Users: Module for Prison Intervention: 
South Asia; UNODC, New Delhi, 2007
Card number 17953

40
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC); Afghanistan. Ministry of Counter 
Narcotics
Afghanistan: Opium Winter Rapid Assessment 
Survey 2007; UNODC, Vienna, 2007
Card number 17903

41
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC); Myanmar. Central Committee for Drug 
Abuse Control; Laos. National Commission for 
Drug Control and Supervision; Thailand. Office of 
the Narcotics Control Board
Opium Poppy Cultivation in the Golden Triangle: Lao 
PDR Myanmar Thailand; UNODC, Vienna, 2006
Card number 17807

ENVIRONMENTAL CRIMES

42
Giampietro, Franco; Miccoli, Saverio; Council of 
Europe
Assessment of Damage to the Environment; Council 
of Europe, Strasbourg, 1992
Card number 17880

43
Italy. Camera dei Deputati; Italy. Senato della 
Repubblica
Crimine ambientale: Le nuove prospettive nella lotta al 
traffico illecito di rifiuti in Europa e in Italia (Roma, 16 
novembre 2004): Atti; Camera dei Deputati, Rome, 2005
Card number 17896

44
Italy. Legambiente Osservatorio Ambiente e 
Legalità 
Rapporto ecomafia 2007: I numeri e le storie 
della criminalità ambientale; Edizioni Ambiente, 
Milan, 2007
Card number 17892

ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION

45
Italy. Camera dei Deputati; Italy. Senato della 
Repubblica
Gestione comune delle frontiere e il contrasto 
all’immigrazione clandestina in Europa (Roma, 19 
aprile 2005): Atti; Camera dei Deputati, Rome, 2005
Card number 17902

46
Marie, Claude-Valentin
Preventing Illegal Immigration: Juggling Economic 
Imperatives, Political Risks and Individual Rights; 
Council of Europe, Strasbourg, 2004
Card number 17859

MONEY LAUNDERING

47
Schott, Paul Allan; International Monetary Fund 
(IMF); World Bank
Reference Guide to Anti-Money Laundering and 
Combating the Financing of Terrorism; World Bank, 
Washingtion, DC, 2006
Card number 18017



6 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

ORGANIZED CRIME

48
Di Nicola, Andrea
Criminalità economica organizzata: Le dinamiche dei 
fenomeni. Una nuova categoria concettuale e le sue 
implicazioni di policy; FrancoAngeli, Milan, 2006
Card number 17889

49
International Penal and Penitentiary Foundation; 
Rodrigues, Anabela; Oliveira, Edmundo
Impact of Criminal Networks and Organisations in 
Democratic Societies: Colloquium (Manaus, 21-25 
September 2005): Proceedings; Almedina, Coimbra, 
2006
Card number 17839

50
Jacobs, James B.; Friel, Coleen; Radick, Robert
Gotham Unbound: How New York City Was 
Liberated from the Grip of Organized Crime; New 
York University Press, New York, NY, 1999
Card number 18009

51
Naim, Moises
Illicit: How Smugglers, Traffickers and Copycats Are 
Hijacking the Global Economy; Anchor Books, New 
York, NY, 2006
Card number 17954

52
Saviano, Roberto
Gomorra: Viaggio nell’impero economico e nel sogno 
di dominio della camorra; Mondadori, Milan, 2006
Card number 17938

53
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC)
Transnational Organized Crime in the West African 
Region; United Nations, New York, NY, 2005
Card number 17890

54
Università degli Studi di Palermo. Dipartimento di 
Scienze Penalistiche e Criminologiche
Donne e mafie: Il ruolo delle donne nelle 
organizzazioni criminali; Università degli Studi di 
Palermo . Dipartimento di Scienze Penalistiche e 
Criminologiche, Palermo, 2003
Card number 17876

55
Van Schendel, Willem; Abraham, Itty
Illicit Flows and Criminal Things: States, Borders and 
the Other Side of Globalization; Indiana University 
Press, Bloomington, IN, 2005
Card number 17959

TERRORISM

56
Abbas, Tahir
Islamic Political Radicalism: A European Perspective; 
Edinburgh University Press, Edinburgh, 2007
Card number 18031

57
Booth, Ken; Dunne, Tim
Worlds in Collision: Terror and the Future of Global 
Order; Palgrave Macmillian, New York, NY, 2002
Card number 17996

58
Cappè, Francesco; Marelli, Francesco; Zappalà, 
Angelo
Minaccia del terrorismo e le risposte 
dell’antiterrorismo; FrancoAngeli, Turin, 2006
Card number 17863

59
Chalk, Peter
West European Terrorism and Counter-Terrorism: The 
Evolving Dynamic; Macmillan, Basingstoke, 1996
Card number 17868



7Bibl iography

60
Chandler, Michael; Gunaratna, Rohan
Countering Terrorism: Can We Meet the Threat of 
Global Violence?; Reaktion Books, London, 2007
Card number 17994

61
Coaffee, Jon
Terrorism Risk and the City: The Making of a 
Contemporary Urban Landscape; Ashgate, 
Aldershot, 2003
Card number 18006

62
Cordesman, Anthony H.
Challenge of Biological Terrorism; Center for 
Strategic and International Studies (CSIS), 
Washington, DC, 2005
Card number 17951

63
Council of Europe
Human Rights and the Fight against Terrorism: The 
Council of Europe Guidelines; Council of Europe, 
Strasbourg, 2005
Card number 17864

64
Council of Europe
Fight against Terrorism: Council of Europe 
Standards; Council of Europe, Strasbourg, 2006
Card number 17866

65
Council of Europe; De Koster, Philippe
Terrorism: Special Investigation Techniques; Council 
of Europe, Strasbourg, 2005
Card number 17858

66
Cucuzza, Osvaldo; Fiocca, Mariateresa; Jean, Carlo
Terrorismo: Impatti economici e politiche di 
prevenzione; FrancoAngeli, Milan, 2006
Card number 17862

67
Geaves, Ron; Gabriel, Theodore; Haddad, Yvonne; 
Idleman Smith, Jane
Islam and the West Post 9/11; Ashgate, Aldershot, 
2006
Card number 17995

68
Gross, Oren; Ni Aolain, Fionnuala
Law in Times of Crisis: Emergency Powers in 
Theory and Practice; Cambridge University Press, 
Cambridge, 2006
Card number 17952

69
Guelke, Adrian
Terrorism and Global Disorder; I .B . Tauris, New York, 
NY, 2006
Card number 18007

70
Harris, Lee
Suicide of Reason: Radical Islam’s Threat to 
the Enlightenment; Basic Books, New York, NY, 
2007
Card number 18021

71
Hertzberger, Eveline R.; United Nations 
Interregional Crime and Justice Research 
Institute (UNICRI)
Counter-Terrorism Intelligence Cooperation in the 
European Union; UNICRI, Turin, 2007
Card number 18041

72
James, Andrew J.; University of Manchester. 
Policy Research in Engineering Science and 
Technology (PREST)
Science and Technology Policies for the Anti-
Terrorism Era; IOS Press, Amsterdam, 2006
Card number 18044



8 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

73
Jaschke, Hans Gerd
Politischer Extremismus; Verlag für 
Sozialwissenschaften, Wiesbaden, 2006
Card number 17871

74
Jones, David Martin
Globalisation and the New Terror: The Asia Pacific 
Dimension; Edward Elgar, Cheltenham, 2004
Card number 18002

75
Kellman, Barry
Bioviolence: Preventing Biological Terror and Crime; 
Cambridge University Press, New York, NY, 2007
Card number 18032

76
Krueger, Alan B.
What Makes a Terrorist: Economics and the Roots 
of Terrorism; Princeton University Press, Princeton, 
NJ, 2007
Card number 17997

77
Marelli, Francesco; Powrie, Brian; United Nations 
Interregional Crime and Justice Research 
Institute (UNICRI)
IPO Security Planning Model; UNICRI, Turin, 2007
Card number 18040

78
Mockaitis, Thomas R.
“New” Terrorism: Myths and Reality; Praeger Security 
International, Westport, CT, 2007
Card number 18001

79
Mockaitis, Thomas R.; Rich, Paul B.
Grand Strategy in the War against Terrorism; Frank 
Cass, Abingdon, 2003
Card number 18026

80
Naif Arab Academy for Security Sciences (NAUSS)
Academic Efforts of Naif Arab University for 
Security Sciences (NAUSS) in Combating Terrorism 
and Its Manufacturers: A Special Report; NAUSS, 
Riyadh, 2007
Card number 17884

81
Napoleoni, Loretta
Terrorismo S.P.A.; Marco Tropea, Milan, 2005
Card number 17949

82
Nesi, Giuseppe; Università di Trento
International Cooperation in Counter-Terrorism: The 
United Nations and Regional Organizations in the 
Fight against Terrorism; Ashgate, Aldershot, 2006
Card number 18049

83
Ronczkowski, Michael R.
Terrorism and Organized Hate Crime: Intelligence 
Gathering Analysis and Investigations; Taylor and 
Francis, Boca Raton, FL, 2006
Card number 17803

84
Roy, Oliver
Globalised Islam: The Search for a New Ummah; 
Hurst and Company, London, 2004
Card number 18010

85
Schweitzer, Glenn E.; Sharber, A. Chelsea; 
National Research Council. Committee on 
Counterterrorism Challenges for Russia and 
the United States; Office for Central Europe and 
Eurasia, Development Security and Cooperation, 
Policy and Global Affairs
Countering Urban Terrorism in Russia and the United 
States (Washington D.C., 27 January-4 February, 
2005): Proceedings; National Academy Press, 
Washingtion, DC, 2006
Card number 18005



9Bibl iography

86
SOS Attentats
Terrorism Victims and International Criminal 
Responsibility; SOS Attentats, Paris, 2003
Card number 17901

87
United Nations Office for Drug Control and Crime 
(UNODC)
Guide for the Legislative Incorporation and 
Implementation of the Universal Anti-Terrorism 
Instruments; United Nations, New York, NY, 2006
Card number 17894

88
Van Leeuwen, Marianne
Confronting Terrorism: European Experiences, Threat 
Perceptions and Policies; Kluwer Law International, 
The Hague, 2003
Card number 17869

89
Victoroff, Jeff; University of Southern California. 
Keck School of Medicine
Tangled Roots: Social and Psychological Factors in 
the Genesis of Terrorism; IOS Press, Amsterdam, 2006
Card number 18047

TRAFFICKING IN HUMAN BEINGS

90
Askola, Heli
Legal Responses to Trafficking in Women for Sexual 
Exploitation in the European Union; Hart, Oxford, 
2007
Card number 17983

91
Beeks, Karen; Amir, Delila
Trafficking and the Global Sex Industry; Lexington 
Books, Lanhan, MD, 2006
Card number 17992

92
Council of Europe. Directorate General of Human 
Rights
You Are Not for Sale; Council of Europe, 
Strasbourg, 2006
Card number 17874

93
Di Nicola, Andrea; Cauduro, Andrea; Conci, 
Nicoletta; Orfano, Isabella
Prostituzione nell’Unione Europea tra politiche e 
tratta di esseri umani; FrancoAngeli, Milan, 2006
Card number 17888

94
Dos Santos, Eloisa Gabriel; Nunes da Silva, Maria 
do Socorro; Siqueira, Priscila; Brazil Servico a 
Mulher Marginalizada (SMM)
Tráfico de Pessoas: Uma Abordagem Política; Brazil 
SMM, Sao Paulo, 2007
Card number 18020

95
International Centre for Migration Policy 
Development (ICMPD); Surtees, Rebecca
Listening to Victims: Experiences of Identification, 
Return and Assistance in South-Eastern Europe; 
ICMPD, Vienna, 2007
Card number 18012

96
International Organization for Migration (IOM)
IOM Handbook on Direct Assistance for Victims of 
Trafficking; IOM, Geneva, 2007
Card number 17893

97
Interpol Trafficking in Human Beings Sub-
Directorate
Manuals for Investigators; Interpol, Lyon, 2004
Card number 17805



10 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

98
Kartusch, Angelika; OSCE Office for Democratic 
Institutions and Human Rights (ODIHR)
Reference Guide for Anti-Trafficking Legislative 
Review with Particular Emphasis on South Eastern 
Europe; OSCE, Warsaw, 2001
Card number 17855

99
Kempadoo, Kamala; Sanghera, Jyoti; Pattanaik, 
Bandana
Trafficking and Prostitution Reconsidered: New 
Perspectives on Migration Sex Work and Human 
Rights; Paradigm, Boulder, CO, 2005
Card number 17977

100
Lipcovich, Andrea Querol; Rivera, Carlos 
Romero; Cordero, Luis Vasquez; Alvarado, 
Jannise Gallo
Trata de Personas en el Perú: Normas, Casos y 
Definiciones; Capital Humano y Social Alternativo, 
Lima, 2007
Card number 18039

101
Maragnani, Laura; Aikpitanyi, Isoke
Ragazze di Benin City: La tratta delle nuove schiave 
dalla Nigeria ai marciapiedi d’Italia; Melampo, Milan, 
2007
Card number 17895

102
Organisation for Security and Cooperation 
in Europe (OSCE). Office of the Special 
Representative and Coordinator for Combating 
Trafficking in Human Beings
Summary of Challenges Facing Responses to Human 
Trafficking for Labour Exploitation in the OSCE 
Region; OSCE, Vienna, 2007
Card number 17993

103
Savona, Ernesto U.; Stefanizzi, Sonia; 
International Scientific and Professional Advisory 
Council of the United Nations Crime Prevention 
and Criminal Justice Programme (ISPAC)
Measuring Human Trafficking: Complexities and 
Pitfalls; Springer, New York, NY, 2007
Card number 18036

104
United Nations Children’s Fund (UNICEF). 
Innocenti Research Centre
Trafficking in Human Beings, Especially Women and 
Children, in Africa; UNICEF, Florence, 2005
Card number 17823

VICTIMS

105
Tamarit Sumalla, Joseph
Estudios de Victimología: Actas del I Congreso 
Español de Victimología (Lleida, 21-23 October 
2004): Proceedings; Tirant Lo Blanch, Valencia, 2005
Card number 17815

VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN

106
Deben Alonso, Maria; Servicio Galeco de 
Igualdade
Tratamento Penal da Violencia contra as Mulleres. 
Da Intensiva Aplicación do Principio de Intervención. 
Mínima á Introdución da Perspectiva de Xénero; 
Xunta de Galicia, Santiago de Compostela, 2006
Card number 17988

107
Skinner, Tina; Hester, Marianne; Malos, Ellen
Researching Gender Violence: Feminist Methodology 
in Action; Willan, Cullompton, 2005
Card number 17822



11Bibl iography

108
United Nations Secretary-General
Ending Violence against Women: From Words to 
Action: Study of the Secretary-General; United 
Nations, New York, NY, 2006
Card number 17897

109
Wilcox, Paula
Surviving Domestic Violence: Gender Poverty and 
Agency; Palgrave Macmillian, New York, NY, 2006
Card number 18046

VIOLENT CRIMES

110
Gibson, C. Dirk
Clues from Killers: Serial Murder and Crime Scene 
Messages; Praeger, Westport, CT, 2004
Card number 17929

111
Heitmeyer, Wilhelm; Hagan, John
International Handbook of Violence Research; 
Kluwer, Dordrecht, 2003
Card number 18035

112
Reaves, Brian A.
Violent Felons in Large Urban Counties; United 
States Bureau of Justice Statistics, Washington, 
DC, 2006
Card number 17806

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

CORRECTIONS

113
Atabay, Tomris; United Nations Office on Drugs 
and Crime (UNODC)
Afghanistan: Female Prisoners and their Social 
Reintegration; United Nations, New York, NY, 2007
Card number 17887

114
James, Doris J.; Glaze, Lauren
Mental Health Problems of Prison and Jail Inmates; 
United States Bureau of Justice Statistics, 
Washington, DC, 2006
Card number 17861

115
Johnston, Norman
Forms of Constraint: A History of Prison Architecture; 
University of Illinois, Chicago, IL, 2000
Card number 17838

116
Moeller, Lars; Stover, Heino; Jurgens, Ralph; 
Gatherer, Alex; Nikogosian, Haik; World Health 
Organization (WHO). Regional Office of Europe
Health in Prisons: A WHO Guide to the Essentials in 
Prison Health; WHO, Copenhagen, 2007
Card number 17941

117
Mozambique. Council of Ministers
Prison Policy and Strategy for Implementation; 
Mozambique . Council of Ministers, Maputo, 2002
Card number 17879

118
Murdoch, Jim
Treatment of Prisoners: European Standards; Council 
of Europe, Strasbourg, 2006
Card number 17962



12 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

119
Snowball, Lucy; Weatherburn, Don
Indigenous Over-Representation in Prison: The 
Role of Offender Characteristics; New South 
Wales Bureau of Crime Statistics and Research, 
Sydney, 2006
Card number 17836

120
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC); World Health Organization (WHO); 
Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS 
(UNAIDS)
HIV/AIDS Prevention Care Treatment and Support 
in Prison Settings: A Framework for an Effective 
National Response; United Nations, New York, NY, 
2006
Card number 17922

CRIMINAL CODES

121
Glazebrook, P.R.
Statutes on Criminal Law; Oxford University Press, 
New York, NY, 2006
Card number 17856

122
O’Connor, Vivienne; Rausch, Colette; Albrecht, 
Hans Jorg; Klemencic, Goran
Model Codes for Post Conflict Criminal Justice: 
Model Criminal Code; United States Institute of 
Peace Press, Washington, DC, 2007
Card number 18000

123
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC); International Monetary Fund (IMF)
Model Legislation on Money Laundering and 
Financing of Terrorism; UNODC, Vienna, 2005
Card number 17928

CRIMINAL LAW

124
Council of Europe
Co-operation against Crime: The Conventions 
of the Council of Europe; Council of Europe, 
Strasbourg, 2006
Card number 17946

125
International Centre for Criminal Law Reform and 
Criminal Justice Policy; United Nations Office on 
Drugs and Crime (UNODC)
Legislative Guide for the Implementation of the 
United Nations Convention against Transnational 
Organized Crime; International Centre for 
Criminal Law Reform and Criminal Justice Policy, 
Vancouver, 2003
Card number 17918

126
Shelton, Dinah; Kiss, Alexandre; United Nations 
Environment Programme (UNEP)
Judicial Handbook on Environmental Law; UNEP, 
Nairobi, 2005
Card number 17800

127
United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP)
Compendium of Summaries of Judicial Decisions in 
Environment Related Cases; UNEP, Nairobi, 2005
Card number 17801

128
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC)
Compendium of United Nations Standards and 
Norms in Crime Prevention and Criminal Justice; 
United Nations, New York, NY, 2006
Card number 17841



13Bibl iography

129
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC). Anti-Money Laundering Unit
Overview of the UN Conventions and Other 
International Standards Concerning Anti-Money 
Laundering and Countering the Financing of 
Terrorism; UNODC, Vienna, 2007
Card number 17927

130
United Nations; Inter-Parliamentary Union
Convention on the Elimination of All Forms of 
Discrimination against Women and Its Optional 
Protocol: Handbook for Parliamentarians; United 
Nations, New York, NY, 2003
Card number 17947

JUSTICE SYSTEM

131
Aebi, Marcelo F.; Aromaa, Kauko; Aubusson 
De Cavarlay, Bruno; Killias, Martin; Barclay, 
Gordon C.; Von Hofer, Hanns; Tavares, Cynthia; 
Gruszczynska, Beata; Hysi, Vasilika; Smit, Paul
European Sourcebook of Crime and Criminal 
Justice Statistics 2006; Research and 
Documentation Centre of the Ministry of Justice 
(WODC), Den Haag, 2006
Card number 17814

132
Bernuz Beneitez, Jose; Perez Cepeda, Ana Isabel
Tensión entre Libertad y Seguridad: Una 
Aproximación Sociojurídica; Universidad de la Rioja, 
Logrono, 2006
Card number 17991

133
Cavadino, Michael; Dignan, James
Penal Systems: A Comparative Approach; Sage, 
London, 2006
Card number 17984

134
Cohen-Jonathan, Gerard; Flauss, Jean-Francois
Rayonnement international de la jurisprudence de la 
Cour européenne des droits de l’homme; Bruylant, 
Bruxelles, 2005
Card number 17810

135
Italy. Consiglio Superiore della Magistratura
Relazione al Parlamento sullo stato della giustizia: Il 
Consiglio Superiore della Magistratura e le modifiche 
dell’ordinamento giudiziario; Consiglio Superiore 
della Magistratura, Rome, 2006
Card number 17885

136
Jaiswal, Jaishree
Human Rights of Accused and Juveniles: Delinquent 
in Conflict with Law; Kalpaz, Delhi, 2005
Card number 17828

137
Joyce, Peter
Criminal Justice: An Introduction to Crime and the 
Criminal Justice System; Willan, Cullompton, 2006
Card number 17982

138
Olasolo, Hector
Triggering Procedure of the International Criminal 
Court; Martinus Nijhoff, Leiden, 2005
Card number 18056

139
Payne, Jason
Criminal Trial Delays in Australia: Trial Listing 
Outcomes; Australian Institute of Criminology, 
Canberra, 2007
Card number 17881



14 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

140
Rottman, David B.; Strickland, Shauna M.
State Court Organization 2004; Bureau of Justice 
Statistics, Washington, DC, 2006
Card number 17860

141
Tonry, Michael H.
Crime, Punishment and Politics in Comparative 
Perspective; University of Chicago Press, 
Chicago, IL, 2007
Card number 18034

142
Tonry, Michael H.; Bijleveld, Catrien
Crime and Justice in the Netherlands; University of 
Chicago Press, Chicago, IL, 2007
Card number 17956

143
United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP)
UNEP Global Judges Programme; UNEP, Nairobi, 
2005
Card number 17802

144
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC)
Afghanistan: Crime Prevention and Criminal Justice 
Programme 2007-2009; UNODC, Vienna, 2007
Card number 17923

145
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC)
Criminal Justice Assessment Toolkit; United Nations, 
New York, NY, 2006
Card number 18018

146
Yokaris, Angelos
Répression pénale en droit international public; 
Bruylant, Bruxelles, 2005
Card number 17829

JUSTICE SYSTEM REFORM

147
Aromaa, Kauko; European Institute for Crime 
Prevention and Control Affiliated with the United 
Nations (HEUNI)
Penal Policy Justice Reform and Social Exclusion: 
Fifth Annual Conference of the European Society of 
Criminology (Krakow, 31 August-3 September 2005): 
Plenary Presentations; HEUNI, Helsinki, 2007
Card number 17943

148
Centro Nazionale di Prevenzione e Difesa 
Sociale
Per una giustizia penale più sollecita: Ostacoli e 
rimedi ragionevoli: Convegno di studio Enrico De 
Nicola (Milano, 18 marzo 2005; Lecce, 14-15 ottobre 
2005): Atti; Giuffre, Milan, 2006
Card number 17845

149
Italy. Camera dei Deputati
Ragionevole durata del processo penale (Roma, 10 
aprile 2003): Atti; Camera dei Deputati, Rome, 2005
Card number 17926

150
Manzanares, Raquel Castillejo
Procedimiento Español de Emisión y Ejecución 
de Una Orden Europea de Detención y Entrega; 
Aranzadi, Cizur Menor, 2005
Card number 17821

151
Roberts, Rebecca; Mcmahon, Will; Centre for 
Crime and Justice
Social Justice and Criminal Justice; Centre for Crime 
and Justice Studies, London, 2007
Card number 18027



15Bibl iography

152
Shaw, Margaret; Dandurand, Yvon
Maximizing the Effectiveness of the Technical 
Assistance Provided in the Fields of Crime 
Prevention and Criminal Justice: Workshop (Vienna, 
24 April 2006): Proceedings; HEUNI, Helsinki, 2006
Card number 17843

153
Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS 
(UNAIDS)
Courting Rights: Case Studies in Litigating the 
Human Rights of People Living with HIV; UNAIDS, 
Geneva, 2006
Card number 17925

154
United Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC); Van Zyl Smit, Dirk
Handbook of Basic Principles and Promising 
Practices on Alternatives to Imprisonment; United 
Nations, New York, NY, 2007
Card number 17905

JUVENILE JUSTICE

155
Bosly, Henry D.; Born, Michel; Brolet, 
C.;Cartuyvels, Yves; Delens-Ravier, I.; Detry, 
I.; Dumortier, E.; Hougardy, L.; Moreau, T.; 
Vannneste, C.
Réaction sociale à la délinquance juvénile: Questions 
critiques et enjeux d’une réforme; Charte, Brussels, 
2004
Card number 17877

156
Crawford, Adam; Newburn, Tim
Youth Offending and Restorative Justice: 
Implementing Reform in Youth Justice; Willan, 
Cullompton, 2003
Card number 17986

157
Davies, Zoe; Mcmahon, Will
Debating Youth Justice: From Punishment to 
Problem Solving?; Centre for Crime and Justice 
Studies, London, 2007
Card number 17920

158
Hua, Jiuzhao; Baker, Joanne; Poynton, Suzanne
Generation Y and Crime: A Longitudinal Study of 
Contact with NSW Criminal Courts before the Age of 
21; New South Wales Bureau of Crime Statistics and 
Research, Sydney, 2006
Card number 17834

159
United Nations Committee on the Rights of the Child
General Comment No. 10 (2007) Children’s 
Rights in Juvenile Justice; United Nations, New 
York, NY, 2007
Card number 17914

160
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC); United Nations Children’s Fund (UNICEF)
Manual for the Measurement of Juvenile Justice 
Indicators; United Nations, New York, NY, 2007
Card number 17886

LAW ENFORCEMENT

161
Ehindero, Sunday Gabriel; Olaleye, Femi L.O.
Nigeria Police and the Public Order Act (Abuja, 25 
April 2005): Proceedings, 2006
Card number 17842

162
Newburn, Tim; Williamson, Tom; Wright, Alan
Handbook of Criminal Investigation; Willan, 
Cullompton, 2007
Card number 17913



16 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

163
Verma, Arvind
Indian Police: A Critical Evaluation; Regency 
Publications, New Delhi, 2005
Card number 17811

MEDIATION/RESTORATIVE JUSTICE

164
Johnstone, Gerry; Van Ness, Daniel
Handbook of Restorative Justice; Willan, 
Cullompton, 2007
Card number 17973

165
Sanchez Concheiro, Teresa
Para Acabar con la Prisión: la Mediación en el 
Derecho Penal Justicia de Proximidad; Icaria, 
Barcelona, 2006
Card number 17989

166
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC); Dandurand, Yvon; Griffiths, Curt T.
Handbook on Restorative Justice Programmes; 
United Nations, New York, NY, 2006
Card number 17854

PROBATION/PAROLE

167
Gelsthorpe, Loraine; Morgan, Rod
Handbook of Probation; Willan, Cullompton, 2007
Card number 17912

168
Van Kalmthout, Anton M.; Derks, Jack
Probation and Probation Services: A European 
Perspective; Wolf Legal Publishers, Nijmegen, 2000
Card number 17848

169
Van Kalmthout, Anton M.; Roberts, Jenny; 
Vinding, Sandra
Probation and Probation Services in the EU Accession 
Countries; Wolf Legal Publishers, Nijmegen, 2003
Card number 17847

SECURITY

170
Italy. Camera dei Deputati. Comitato Parlamentare 
per i Servizi di Informazione e Sicurezza e per il 
Segreto di Stato; Italy. Senato della Repubblica
First Seminar of the Parliamentary Oversight 
Committee for Intelligence and Security of European 
Union Countries (Rome, 3 December 2003): 
Proceedings; Camera dei Deputati, Rome, 2004
Card number 17908

171
Tsang, Steve
Intelligence and Human Rights in the Era of Global 
Terrorism; Praeger Security International, Westport, 
CT, 2007
Card number 18015

172
Wark, Wesley K.
Twenty-First Century Intelligence; Cass, Abingdon, 2005
Card number 18045

WITNESS PROTECTION

173
Gluscic, Stjepan; Klemencic, Goran; Ljubin, 
Tajana; Novosel, Dragan; Tripalo, Drazen; 
Vermeulen, Gert
Protecting Witnesses of Serious Crime: Training 
Manual for Law Enforcement and Judiciary; Council 
of Europe, Strasbourg, 2006
Card number 17966



17Bibl iography

MISCELLANEOUS

GENERAL REFERENCE WORKS

174
United Nations Department of Economic and 
Social Affairs (UN/DESA)
Technical Reference Manual for the 
Standardization of Geographical Names; United 
Nations, New York, NY, 2007
Card number 18023

HEALTH

175
Bilheimer, Robert
Closer Walk; Worldwide Documentaries, New York, 
NY, 2003
Card number 17832

176
Ross, David A.; Dick, Bruce; Ferguson, Jane
Preventing HIV/AIDS in Young People: A Systematic 
Review of the Evidence from Developing Countries; 
WHO, Geneva, 2006
Card number 17820

HUMAN RIGHTS

177
Amnesty International
Amnesty International Report 2007; Amnesty 
International, London, 2007
Card number 17999

178
Olmos Giupponi, Maria Belen
Derechos Humanos e Integración en América Latina 
y el Caribe; Tirant Lo Blanch, Valencia, 2006
Card number 17974

179
Sharma, Parul
Right to Life: The Pluralism of Human Existence; 
India Research Press, New Delhi, 2007
Card number 17985

180
United Nations International Human Rights 
Instruments
Core Document Forming Part of the Reports of 
States Parties: Timor-Leste; United Nations, New 
York, NY, 2007
Card number 18022

INFORMATION AND RESEARCH

181
Fink, Arlene
Conducting Research Literature Reviews: From the 
Internet to Paper; Sage, London, 2005
Card number 17872

182
Orna, Elizabeth
Information Strategy in Practice; Gower, Aldershot, 
2004
Card number 17873

183
Orna, Elizabeth
Making Knowledge Visible; Gower, Aldershot, 
2005
Card number 17870

184
Rowley, Jennifer; Farrow, John
Organizing Knowledge: An Introduction to 
Managing Access to Information; Ashgate, 
Aldershot, 2000
Card number 17917



18 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

185
United Nations Economic Commission for 
Europe (UNECE). Conference of European 
Statisticians
Managing Statistical Confidentiality and Microdata 
Access: Principles and Guidelines of Good Practice; 
United Nations, New York, NY, 2007
Card number 17921

INTERNATIONAL LAW

186
Schoenbaum, Thomas J.
International Relations: The Path Not Taken: Using 
International Law to Promote World Peace and 
Security; Cambridge University Press, New York, 
NY, 2006
Card number 18048

187
Thakur, Ramesh; Haru, Ere
Chemical Weapons Convention: Implementation, 
Challenges and Opportunities; United Nations 
University Press, Tokyo, 2006
Card number 17825

188
United Nations General Assembly
International Law Commission: Report; United 
Nations, New York, NY, 2007
Card number 18025

189
United Nations Office of the High Commissioner 
of Human Rights (OHCHR); Save the Children 
Sweden
Legislative History of the Convention on the Rights of 
the Child; United Nations, New York, NY, 2007
Card number 17950

190
United Nations Office of the High Commissioner 
of Human Rights (OHCHR)
Core International Human Rights Treaties; United 
Nations, Geneva, 2006
Card number 17853

191
United Nations Office of the High Commissioner 
of Human Rights (OHCHR)
Rights of Non-Citizens; United Nations, New York, 
NY, 2006
Card number 17919

192
Zagato, Lauso
Protezione dei beni culturali in caso di conflitto 
armato all’alba del secondo protocollo 1999; 
Giappichelli, Turin, 2007
Card number 18011

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS  
AND NGOs

193
Delivering Better for Peace, Development 
and Human Rights = Mieux servir la paix, le 
développement et les droits de l’homme; United 
Nations, Geneva, 2007
Card number 18057

194
United Nations Juridical Yearbook 2000; United 
Nations, New York, NY, 2007
Card number 18064

195
Bellando, Alfonso
Sotto gli occhi del mondo: Torino metropoli 
internazionale; Edizioni del Capricorno, Turin, 2007
Card number 17910



19Bibl iography

196
Bendana, Alejandro; United Nations Research 
Institute for Social Development (UNRISD)
NGOs and Social Movements: A North/South 
Divide?; UNRISD, Geneva, 2006
Card number 17960

197
Italy. Senato della Repubblica. Servizio Affari 
Internazionali
Trattato che adotta una costituzione per l’Europa: 
Firmato a Roma il 29 ottobre 2004; Senato della 
Repubblica, Rome, 2004
Card number 17909

198
United Nations Department of Economic and 
Social Affairs (UN/DESA)
Ninth United Nations Conference on the 
Standardization of Geographical Names (New York, 
21-30 August 2007); United Nations, New York, 
NY, 2007
Card number 18024

MIGRATION

199
Aguado i Cudolà, Vicenç; Cerrillo Martínez, Agustí 
Condiciones de Vivienda de los Inmigrantes: la 
Intervención de los Entes Locales; Instituto Nacional 
de Administracion Publica (INAP), Madrid, 2005
Card number 17804

200
Caritas Italiana; Fondazione Migrantes
Immigrazione: Dossier statistico 2007; Idos Centro 
Studi e Ricerche, Rome, 2007
Card number 18004

201
De Haas, Hein
Remittances Migration and Social Development: 
A Conceptual Review of the Literature; UNRISD, 
Geneva, 2007
Card number 18019

202
Moses, Jonathan W.
International Migration: Globalization’s Last Frontier; 
Zed, London, 2006
Card number 17948

203
Serafi Bernat, Joan; Gimeno, Celesti
Migración e Interculturalidad: De lo Global a lo Local; 
Universitat Jaume I, Castello De La Plana, 2006
Card number 17968

204
United Nations Economic Commission for Africa 
(UNECA)
International Migration and Development: 
Implications for Africa; UNECA, Addis Ababa, 2006
Card number 17808

SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC ISSUES

205
Cisneros, Gustavo Torres; Van Dijck, Pitou; 
Baud, Michiel; Hogenboom, Barbara; Zoomers, 
Annelies; Ypeij, Annelou; Ouweneel, Arij
Cruzando Fronteras: Reflexiones sobre la Relevancia de 
Fronteras Históricas Simbólicas y Casi Desaparecidas 
en América Latina; Abya Yala, Quito, 2004
Card number 17819

206
Dator, Jim; Pratt, Dick; Seo, Yongseok
Fairness, Globalization and Public Institutions: 
East Asia and Beyond; University of Hawaii Press, 
Honolulu, HA, 2006
Card number 18054



20 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

207
Italy. Camera dei Deputati
Donne in Afghanistan: Un impegno per la 
ricostruzione e lo sviluppo (Roma, 28 novembre 
2002): Atti; Camera dei Deputati, Rome, 2003
Card number 17899

208
Knauder, Stefanie
Globalization, Urban Progress, Urban Problems, 
Rural Disadvantages: Evidence from Mozambique; 
Ashgate, Aldershot, 2000
Card number 18055

209
Lienhard, Martin; Clerici, Annina; Mendes, Marilia
Discursos sobre (l)a Pobreza: América Latina y/e 
Países Luso-Africanos; Iberoamericana, Madrid, 
2006
Card number 17967

210
Mier y Teran, Marta; Rabell, Cecilia; Universidad 
Nacional Autónoma de México. Instituto de 
Investigaciones Sociales; Mexico. Facultad 
Latinoamericana de Ciencias Sociales
Jóvenes y Niños: Un Enfoque Sociodemográfico; 
Miguel Angel Porrua, Mexico, D .F ., 2005
Card number 17809

211
Mustafa, Abdul Raufu
Ethnic Structure Inequality and Governance of the 
Public Sector in Nigeria; UNRISD, Geneva, 2006
Card number 17818

212
Organisation for Economic Cooperation and 
Development (OECD)
OECD in Figures: Statistics in the Member States; 
OECD, Paris, 2005
Card number 17816

213
Organisation for Economic Cooperation and 
Development (OECD)
Challenge of Capacity Development: Working 
Towards Good Practice; OECD, Paris, 2006
Card number 17817

214
Patomaki, Heikki; United Nations Research 
Institute for Social Development (UNRISD)
Global Tax Initiatives: The Movement for the 
Currency Transaction Tax; UNRISD, Geneva, 2007
Card number 17830

215
Reyes Tagle, Yovana; Patomaki, Katarina Sehm 
Rise and Development of the Global Debt Movement: 
A North South Dialogue; UNRISD, Geneva, 2007
Card number 17852

216
United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP)
Afghanistan: Post Conflict Environmental 
Assessment; UNEP, Nairobi, 2003
Card number 17924

217
United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP). 
Division of Early Warning and Assessment
GEO Year Book 2007: An Overview of Our Changing 
Environment; UNEP, Nairobi, 2007
Card number 17867

218
United Nations Department of Economic and 
Social Affairs (UN/DESA)
Industrial Development for the 21st Century: 
Sustainable Development Perspectives; United 
Nations, New York, NY, 2007
Card number 17891



21Bibl iography

219
United Nations Department of Economic and 
Social Affairs (UN/DESA)
Indigenous Women and the United Nations System: 
Good Practices and Lessons Learned; United 
Nations, New York, NY, 2007
Card number 17904

220
United Nations Department of Economic and 
Social Affairs (UN/DESA)
World Population Ageing 2007; United Nations, New 
York, NY, 2007
Card number 17955

221
United Nations Department of Economic and 
Social Affairs (UN/DESA). Office for ECOSOC 
Support and Coordination
Full and Productive Employment and Decent Work: 
Dialogues at the Economic and Social Council; 
United Nations, New York, NY, 2006
Card number 17851

222
United Nations Department of Economic and 
Social Affairs (UN/DESA); Hemmati, Minu
Participatory Dialogue: Towards a Stable, Safe 
and Just Society for All; United Nations, New 
York, NY, 2007
Card number 17944

223
United Nations Economic Commission for Europe 
(UNECE)
Conference of European Statisticians 
Recommendations for the 2010 Censuses of 
Population and Housing; United Nations, Geneva, 
2006
Card number 17907

224
United Nations Economic Commission for Europe 
(UNECE). Statistical Division
UNECE Countries in Figures 2007; United Nations, 
New York, NY, 2007
Card number 17900

225
Urquidi, Victor L.; Mexico. El Colegio de México; 
Mexico. Fideicomiso Historia de las Américas
Otro Siglo Perdido: Las Politicas de Desarrollo en 
América Latina (1930-2005); Fondo de Cultura 
Economica, Mexico, D .F ., 2005
Card number 17980

226
Van Den Berg, Leo; Pol, Peter M.J.; Mingardo, 
Giuliano; Speller, Carolien J.M.; European 
Institute for Comparative Urban Research 
(EURICUR)
Safe City: Safety and Urban Development in 
European Cities; Ashgate, Aldershot, 2006
Card number 18038

POLITICAL ISSUES

227
De Grammont, Hubert
Construcción de la Democracia en el Campo 
Latinoamericano; Clacso, Buenos Aires, 2006
Card number 18014

228
Egan, Tracie
Weapons of Mass Destruction and North Korea; 
Rosen Publishing Group, New York, NY, 2005
Card number 18016

229
Fuentes Saavedra, Claudio
Transición de los Militares: Relaciones Civiles-Militares 
en Chile 1990-2006; Lom, Santiago de Chile, 2006
Card number 17978



22 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

230
Helfrich, Linda; Kurtenbach, Sabine
Colombia: Caminos para Salir de la Violencia; 
Iberoamericana, Madrid, 2006
Card number 17969

231
Islamic Educational Scientific and Cultural 
Organization (ISESCO); Tunisia. Ministry of 
Culture and Heritage Preservation
Human Civilizations and Cultures: From Dialogue 
to Alliance (Tunis, 30 January-1 February 2006): 
Proceedings; ISESCO, Rabat, 2007
Card number 18030

232
Ismail, Salwa
Rethinking Islamist Politics: Culture, the State and 
Islamism; I .B . Tauris, London, 2006
Card number 17998

233
Ramsbotham, Oliver; Woodhouse, Tom; Miall, 
Hugh
Contemporary Conflict Resolution: The Prevention 
Management and Transformation of Deadly Conflicts; 
Polity Press, Cambridge, 2005
Card number 18028

234
Singer, P. W.
Corporate Warriors: The Rise of the Privatized 
Military Industry; Cornell University Press, New York, 
NY, 2003
Card number 17963

235
Soeters, Joseph L.
Ethnic Conflict and Terrorism: The Origins and 
Dynamics of Civil Wars; Routledge, New York, NY, 
2005
Card number 18033

236
Spenser, Daniela; Mexico. Centro de 
Investigaciones y Estudios Superiores en 
Antropología Social
Espejos de la Guerra Fría: México, América Central y 
el Caribe; Miguel Angel Porrua, Mexico, D .F ., 2004
Card number 17813



23Author Index

A

Abbas, Tahir   56

Abraham, Itty   55

Aebi, Marcelo F .   131

Afghanistan . Ministry of Counter Narcotics  40

Aguado i Cudolà, Vicenç   199

Aikpitanyi, Isoke   101

Albrecht, Hans Jorg   10, 122

Alvarado, Jannise Gallo   100

Amir, Delila   91

Amnesty International   177

Aromaa, Kauko   131, 147, 15

Askola, Heli   90

Atabay, Tomris   113

Aubusson De Cavarlay, Bruno   131

B

Baker, Joanne   158

Barclay, Gordon C .   131

Baud, Michiel   205

Beeks, Karen   91

Bellando, Alfonso   195

Bendana, Alejandro   196

Bernuz Beneitez, Jose   132

Bijleveld, Catrien   142

Bilheimer, Robert   175

Booth, Ken   57

Born, Michel   155

Bosco, Francesca   14

Bosly, Henry D .   155

Brazil . Servico a Mulher Marginalizada (SMM)   94

Brolet, C .   155

Bulgaria . Center for the Study of Democracy   4, 5

Author index



24 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

C

California State University   29

Cappè, Francesco   58

Caritas Italiana   200

Cartuyvels, Yves   155

Cauduro, Andrea   93

Cavadino, Michael   133

Centre for Crime and Justice   151

Centro Nazionale di Prevenzione e Difesa Sociale   148

Cerrillo Martínez, Agustí   199

Chalk, Peter   59

Chandler, Michael   60

Chiesa, Raul   26

Ciappi, Silvio   26

Cisneros, Gustavo Torres   205

Clerici, Annina   209

Coaffee, Jon   61

Cohen-Jonathan, Gerard   134

Conci, Nicoletta   93

Cordero, Luis Vasquez   100

Cordesman, Anthony H .   62

Council of Europe   42, 63, 64, 65, 124

Council of Europe . Directorate General of Human 
Rights   92

Council of Europe . Directorate of Youth and Sport   28

Crawford, Adam   156

Cucuzza, Osvaldo   66

D

Dandurand, Yvon   152, 166

Das, Dilip K .   10

Dator, Jim   206

Davies, Zoe   157

De Grammont, Hubert   227

De Haas, Hein   201

De Koster, Philippe   65

Deben Alonso, Maria  106

Delens-Ravier, I .   155

Dell, Gillian   7

Derks, Jack   168

Detry, I .   155

Di Nicola, Andrea   48, 93

Dick, Bruce   176

Diecidue, Roberto   35

Dignan, James   133

Donnelly, Neil   37

Dos Santos, Eloisa Gabriel   94

Dumortier, E .   155

Dunne, Tim   57

Dyulgerov, Assen   9

E

ECPAT International   2

Egan, Tracie   228

Ehindero, Sunday Gabriel   161

Eisenbach Stangl, Irmgard   33

Eser, Albin   6

European Institute for Comparative Urban Research 
(EURICUR)   226

European Institute for Crime Prevention and Control 
Affiliated with the United Nations (HEUNI)   147

F

Faggioli, Gabriele   27

Farrow, John   184

Ferguson, Jane   176

Fink, Arlene   181



25Author Index

Fiocca, Mariateresa   66

Fitzgerald, Jacqueline   1

Flauss, Jean-Francois   134

Fondazione Migrantes   200

Friel, Coleen   50

Fuentes Saavedra, Claudio   229

G

Gabriel, Theodore   67

Gatherer, Alex   116

Geaves, Ron   67

Gellie, Bertrand   12

Gelsthorpe, Loraine   167

Gerstenfeld, Phyllis B .   29

Ghirardini, Andrea   27

Giampietro, Franco   42

Gibson, C . Dirk   110

Gimeno, Celesti   203

Glaze, Lauren   114

Glazebrook, P .R .   121

Gluscic, Stjepan   173

Griffiths, Curt T .   166

Gross, Oren   68

Gruszczynska, Beata   131

Guelke, Adrian   69

Gunaratna, Rohan   60

H

Haddad, Yvonne   67

Hagan, John   111

Hall, Nathan   30

Harper, Jonathan   12

Harris, Lee   70

Haru, Ere   187

Heimann, Fritz   7

Heitmeyer, Wilhelm   111

Helfrich, Linda   230

Hemmati, Minu   222

Hertzberger, Eveline R .   71

Hester, Marianne   107

Hogenboom, Barbara   205

Hougardy, L .   155

Hua, Jiuzhao   158

Hysi, Vasilika   131

I

Idleman Smith, Jane   67

Institute for Security Studies (ISS)   21

Inter-Parliamentary Union   130

International Centre for Criminal Law Reform and 
Criminal Justice Policy   125

International Centre for Migration Policy 
Development (ICMPD)   95

International Monetary Fund (IMF)   47, 123

International Organization for Migration (IOM)   96

International Penal and Penitentiary Foundation   49

International Scientific and Professional Advisory 
Council of the United Nations Crime Prevention and 
Criminal Justice Programme (ISPAC)   103

Interpol Trafficking In Human Beings Sub-Directorate   97

Islamic Educational Scientific and Cultural 
Organization (ISESCO)   231

Ismail, Salwa   232

Italy . Camera dei Deputati   43, 45, 149, 207

Italy . Camera dei Deputati . Comitato Parlamentare 
per i Servizi di Informazione e Sicurezza e per il 
Segreto di Stato   170

Italy . Comitato Italiano Sport contro Droga   34



26 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

Italy . Consiglio Superiore della Magistratura   135

Italy . Legambiente Osservatorio Ambiente e Legalità   44

Italy . Osservatorio Epidemiologico delle Dipendenze, 
Regione Piemonte   35

Italy . Senato della Repubblica   43, 45, 170

Italy . Senato della Repubblica . Servizio Affari 
Internazionali   197

J

Jacobs, James B .   50

Jaiswal, Jaishree   136

James, Andrew J .   72

James, Doris J .   114

Jaschke, Hans Gerd   73

Jean, Carlo   66

Johnston, Norman   115

Johnstone, Gerry   164

Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS 
(UNAIDS)   120, 153

Jones, David Martin   74

Joyce, Peter   137

Jurgens, Ralph   116

K

Kaminski, Gregorio   16

Kartusch, Angelika   98

Kaschiev, Georgi   9

Kellman, Barry   75

Kempadoo, Kamala   99

Kessler, Gabriel   16

Killias, Martin   131

Kiss, Alexandre   126

Klemencic, Goran   122

Klemencic, Goran   173

Knauder, Stefanie   208

Kosovsky, Dario   16

Krueger, Alan B .   76

Kubiciel, Michael   6

Kurtenbach, Sabine   230

L

Laos . National Commission for Drug Control and 
Supervision   41

Lee, Murray   17

Levin, Jack   31

Lienhard, Martin   209

Lipcovich, Andrea Querol   100

Ljubin, Tajana   173

M

Maio, Susannah   18

Malos, Ellen   107

Manzanares, Raquel Castillejo   150

Maragnani, Laura   101

Marelli, Francesco   58, 77

Marie, Claude-Valentin   46

Martin-Luther University Halle-Wittenberg   22

Martinez, Ramiro   19

Matthews, Roger   20

Mcketin, Rebecca   36

Mclaren, Jennifer   36

Mcmahon, Will   151, 157

Mendes, Marilia   209

Mexico . Centro de Investigaciones y Estudios 
Superiores en Antropología Social   236

Mexico . El Colegio de México   225

Mexico . Facultad Latinoamericana de Ciencias 
Sociales   210



27Author Index

Mexico . Fideicomiso Historia de las Américas   225

Miall, Hugh   233

Miccoli, Saverio   42

Mier y Teran, Marta   210

Mingardo, Giuliano   226

Mockaitis, Thomas R .   78, 79

Moeller, Lars   116

Moreau, T .   155

Morgan, Rod   167

Morrison, Brenda   3

Moses, Jonathan W .   202

Mozambique . Council of Ministers   117

Murdoch, Jim   118

Mustafa, Abdul Raufu   211

Musumeci, Marco   14

Myanmar . Central Committee for Drug Abuse Control   41

N

Naif Arab Academy for Security Sciences (NAUSS)   80

Naim, Moises   51

Napoleoni, Loretta   81

National Research Council . Committee on 
Counterterrorism Challenges for Russia and the 
United States   85

Nesi, Giuseppe   82

Newburn, Tim   156, 162

Ni Aolain, Fionnuala   68

Nikogosian, Haik   116

Northeastern University . Brudnick Center on Violence 
and Conflict   31

Novosel, Dragan   173

Nunes da Silva, Maria do Socorro   94

O

O’Connor, Vivienne   122

Office for Central Europe and Eurasia, Development, 
Security and Cooperation, Policy and Global Affairs   85

Olaleye, Femi L .O .   161

Olasolo, Hector   138

Oliveira, Edmundo   49

Olmos Giupponi, Maria Belen   178

Orfano, Isabella   93

Organisation for Economic Cooperation and 
Development (OECD)   212, 213

Organisation for Security and Cooperation in Europe 
(OSCE) . Office for Democratic Institutions and 
Human Rights (ODIHR)   98

Organisation for Security and Cooperation in Europe 
(OSCE) . Office of the Special Representative and 
Coordinator for Combating Trafficking in Human 
Beings   102

Orna, Elizabeth   182, 183

Ouweneel, Arij   205

P

Pant, Suruchi   39

Pashev, Konstantin   8, 9

Patomaki, Heikki   214

Patomaki, Katarina Sehm   215

Patrignani, Angela   14

Pattanaik, Bandana   99

Payne, Jason   139

Pelser, Eric   21

People, Julie   1

Perez Cepeda, Ana Isabel   132

Phillips, Tim   13

Pitts, John   20

Pol, Peter M .J .   226



28 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

Powrie, Brian   77

Poynton, Suzanne   158

Poynton, Suzanne   37

Pratt, Dick   206

PricewaterhouseCoopers   22

R

Rabell, Cecilia   210

Radick, Robert   50

Ramberg, Ingrid   28

Ramsbotham, Oliver   233

Rausch, Colette   122

Reaves, Brian A .   112

Reyes Tagle, Yovana   215

Rich, Paul B .   79

Riddell, Steven   36

Rivera, Carlos Romero   100

Roberts, Jenny   169

Roberts, Rebecca   151

Robins, Lisa   36

Rodrigues, Anabela   49

Ronczkowski, Michael R .   83

Ross, David A .   176

Rottman, David B .   140

Rowley, Jennifer   184

Roy, Oliver  84

S

Sanchez Concheiro, Teresa   165

Sanghera, Jyoti   99

Sarangi, Jayadev   39

Sarre, Rick   10

Saviano, Roberto   52

Save the Children Sweden   189

Savona, Ernesto U .   103

Schoenbaum, Thomas J .   186

Schott, Paul Allan   47

Schweitzer, Glenn E .   85

Scott, Linda   37

Seo, Yongseok   206

Serafi Bernat, Joan   203

Servicio Galeco de Igualdade   106

Sharber, A . Chelsea   85

Sharma, Parul   179

Shaw, Margaret   152

Shelton, Dinah   126

Singer, P . W .   234

Siqueira, Priscila   94

Skinner, Tina   107

Smit, Paul   131

Snowball, Lucy   119

Soeters, Joseph L .   235

SOS Attentats   86

Speller, Carolien J .M .   226

Spenser, Daniela   236

Stefanizzi, Sonia   103

Stover, Heino   116

Strickland, Shauna M .   140

Surtees, Rebecca   95

T

Tamarit Sumalla, Joseph   105

Tavares, Cynthia   131

Thailand . Office of the Narcotics Control Board   41

Thakur, Ramesh   187

Tombs, Steve   23



29Author Index

Tonry, Michael H .   141, 142

Tripalo, Drazen   173

Tsang, Steve   171

Tunisia . Ministry of Culture and Heritage Preservation   
231

U

United Nations   130

United Nations Children’s Fund (UNICEF)   160

United Nations Children’s Fund (UNICEF) Innocenti 
Research Centre   104

United Nations Commission for Africa (UNECA)   204

United Nations Committee against Torture   24

United Nations Committee on the Elimination of 
Racial Discrimination   32

United Nations Committee on the Rights of the Child   
159

United Nations Department of Economic and Social 
Affairs (UN/DESA)   174, 198, 218, 219, 220, 222

United Nations Department of Economic and Social 
Affairs (UN/DESA) . Office for ECOSOC Support and 
Coordination   221

United Nations Economic Commission for Europe 
(UNECE)   223

United Nations Economic Commission for Europe 
(UNECE) . Conference of European Statisticians   185

United Nations Economic Commission for Europe 
(UNECE) . Statistical Division   224

United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP)   
126, 127, 143, 216

United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP) . 
Division of Early Warning and Assessment   217

United Nations General Assembly   188

United Nations International Human Rights 
Instruments   180

United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice 
Research Institute (UNICRI)   11, 14, 71, 77

United Nations Office of the High Commissioner of 
Human Rights (OHCHR)   189, 190, 191

United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime (UNODC)   
25, 40, 41, 53, 87, 113, 120, 123, 125, 128, 144, 145, 
154, 160, 166

United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime (UNODC) . 
Anti-Money Laundering Unit   129

United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime (UNODC) . 
Regional Centre for East Asia and the Pacific 38

United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime (UNODC) . 
Regional Office for South Asia   39

United Nations Research Institute for Social 
Development (UNRISD)   196, 214

United Nations Secretary-General   108

Università degli Studi di Palermo . Dipartimento di 
Scienze Penalistiche e Criminologiche   54

Università di Trento   82

Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México . Instituto 
de Investigaciones Sociales   210

University of Manchester . Policy Research in 
Engineering Science and Technology (PREST)   72

University of Southern California . Keck School of 
Medicine   89

Urquidi, Victor L .   225

V

Valenzuela, Abel   19

Van Den Berg, Leo   226

Van Dijck, Pitou   205

Van Kalmthout, Anton M .   168, 169

Van Leeuwen, Marianne   88

Van Ness, Daniel   164

Van Schendel, Willem   55

Van Zyl Smit, Dirk   154



30 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

Vannneste, C .   155

Verma, Arvind   163

Vermeulen, Gert   173

Victoroff, Jeff   89

Viljanen, Terhi   15

Vinding, Sandra   169

Von Hofer, Hanns   131

W

Wark, Wesley K .   172

Weatherburn, Don   37, 119

Whyte, Dave   23

Wilcox, Paula   109

Williamson, Tom   162

Woodhouse, Tom   233

World Bank   47

World Health Organization (WHO)   120

World Health Organization (WHO) . Regional Office of 
Europe   116

Wright, Alan   162

Y

Yokaris, Angelos   146

Ypeij, Annelou   205

Z

Zagato, Lauso   192

Zappalà, Angelo   58

Zoomers, Annelies   205



31T i t le Index

A

Academic Efforts of Naif Arab University for Security 
Sciences (NAUSS) in Combating Terrorism and Its 
Manufacturers: A Special Report   80

Afghanistan: Crime Prevention and Criminal Justice 
Programme 2007-2009   144

Afghanistan: Female Prisoners and Their Social 
Reintegration   113

Afghanistan: Opium Winter Rapid Assessment 
Survey 2007   40

Afghanistan: Post Conflict Environmental 
Assessment   216

Amnesty International Report 2007   177

Anti-Corruption Reforms in Bulgaria: Key Results 
and Risks   4

Assessment of Damage to the Environment   42

B

Bioviolence: Preventing Biological Terror and  
Crime   75

C

Challenge of Biological Terrorism   62

Challenge of Capacity Development: Working 
Towards Good Practice   213

Chemical Weapons Convention: Implementation, 
Challenges and Opportunities   187

Closer Walk   175

Clues from Killers: Serial Murder and Crime Scene 
Messages   110

Co-operation against Crime: The Conventions of the 
Council of Europe   124

Colombia: Caminos para Salir de la Violencia  230

Compendium of Summaries of Judicial Decisions in 
Environment Related Cases   127

Compendium of United Nations Standards and 
Norms in Crime Prevention and Criminal Justice   128

T i t l e  i n d e x



32 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

Computer Forensics   27

Condiciones de Vivienda de los Inmigrantes: la 
Intervención de los Entes Locales   199

Conducting Research Literature Reviews: From the 
Internet to Paper   181

Conference of European Statisticians 
Recommendations for the 2010 Censuses of 
Population and Housing   223

Confronting Terrorism: European Experiences, Threat 
Perceptions and Policies   88

Construcción de la Democracia en el Campo 
Latinoamericano   227

Contemporary Conflict Resolution: The Prevention 
Management and Transformation of Deadly Conflicts   
233

Convention on the Elimination of All Forms of 
Discrimination against Women and Its Optional 
Protocol: Handbook for Parliamentarians   130

Cooperación Internacional en contra de la 
Corrupción y el Delito Organizado Transnacional: 
Balance y Perspectivas: Conclusiones de un 
Seminario para los Países Andinos Bolivia, 
Colombia, Ecuador y Perú   11

Core Document Forming Part of the Reports of 
States Parties: Timor-Leste   180

Core International Human Rights Treaties   190

Corporate Warriors: The Rise of the Privatized 
Military Industry   234

Corruption in Public Procurement: Risks and Reform 
Policies   9

Corruption in the Healthcare Sector in Bulgaria   8

Counter-Terrorism Intelligence Cooperation in the 
European Union   71

Counterfeit Medicines: Survey Report   12

Counterfeiting: A Global Spread, A Global Threat   14

Countering Terrorism: Can We Meet the Threat of 
Global Violence?   60

Countering Urban Terrorism in Russia and the United 
States (Washington D .C ., 27 January-4 February, 
2005): Proceedings   85

Courting Rights: Case Studies in Litigating the 
Human Rights of People Living with HIV   153

Crime and Development in Central America: 
Caught in the Crossfire=Crimen y Desarrollo en 
Centroamérica: Atrapados en una Encrucijada   25

Crime and Justice in the Netherlands   142

Crime Disorder and Community Safety: A New 
Agenda?   20

Crime Prevention Partnerships: Lessons from 
Practice   21

Crime Punishment and Politics in Comparative 
Perspective   141

Criminal Justice Assessment Toolkit   145

Criminal Justice: An Introduction to Crime and the 
Criminal Justice System   137

Criminal Trial Delays in Australia: Trial Listing 
Outcomes   139

Criminalità economica organizzata: Le dinamiche dei 
fenomeni . Una nuova categoria concettuale e le sue 
implicazioni di policy   48

Crimine ambientale: Le nuove prospettive nella lotta 
al traffico illecito di rifiuti in Europa e in Italia (Roma, 
16 novembre 2004): Atti   43

Cruzando Fronteras: Reflexiones sobre la Relevancia 
de Fronteras Históricas Simbólicas y Casi 
Desaparecidas en América Latina   205

D

Debating Youth Justice: From Punishment to 
Problem Solving?   157

Delito en la Argentina Post-Crisis: Aportes para 
la Comprensión de las Estadísticas Públicas y el 
Desarrollo Institucional   16
Delivering Better for Peace, Development 
and Human Rights = Mieux servir la paix, le 
développement et les droits de l’homme   193



33T i t le Index

Derechos Humanos e Integración en América Latina 
y el Caribe   178

Detecting Precursor Trafficking and Clandestine Drug 
Laboratories   38

Discursos sobre (l)a Pobreza: América Latina y/e 
Países Luso-Africanos   209

Donne e mafie: Il ruolo delle donne nelle 
organizzazioni criminali   54

Donne in Afghanistan: Un impegno per la 
ricostruzione e lo sviluppo (Roma, 28 novembre 
2002): Atti   207

E

Economic Crime: People, Culture and Controls: The 
4th Biennial Global Economic Crime Survey   22

ECPAT International: Annual Report   2

Ending Violence against Women: From Words  
to Action: Study of the Secretary-General   108

Enforcement of the OECD Convention on Combating 
Bribery of Foreign Public Officials: Progress Report   7

Espejos de la Guerra Fría: México América Central y 
el Caribe   236

Estudios de Victimología: Actas del I Congreso 
Español de Victimología (Lleida, 21-23 October 
2004): Proceedings   105

Ethnic Conflict and Terrorism: The Origins and 
Dynamics of Civil Wars   235

Ethnic Structure Inequality and Governance of the 
Public Sector in Nigeria   211

European Sourcebook of Crime and Criminal Justice 
Statistics 2006   131

F

Fairness, Globalization and Public Institutions: East 
Asia and Beyond   206

Fatti e cifre sulle dipendenze in Piemonte: Bollettino 
2006   35

Fight against Terrorism: Council of Europe Standards   64

First Seminar of the Parliamentary Oversight 
Committee for Intelligence and Security of European 
Union Countries (Rome, 3 December 2003): 
Proceedings   170

Forms of Constraint: A History of Prison Architecture   
115

Full and Productive Employment and Decent Work: 
Dialogues at the Economic and Social Council   221

G

General Comment No . 10 (2007) Children’s Rights in 
Juvenile Justice   159

Generation Y and Crime: A Longitudinal Study of 
Contact with NSW Criminal Courts before the Age of 
21   158

GEO Year Book 2007: An Overview of Our Changing 
Environment   217

Gestione comune delle frontiere e il contrasto 
all’immigrazione clandestina in Europa (Roma, 19 
aprile 2005): Atti   45

Global Tax Initiatives: The Movement for the 
Currency Transaction Tax   214

Globalisation and the New Terror: The Asia Pacific 
Dimension   74

Globalised Islam: The Search for a New Ummah   84

Globalization, Urban Progress, Urban Problems, 
Rural Disadvantages: Evidence from Mozambique   
208

Gomorra: Viaggio nell’impero economico e nel sogno 
di dominio della camorra   52

Gotham Unbound: How New York City Was 
Liberated from the Grip of Organized Crime   50

Grand Strategy in the War against Terrorism   79

Guide for the Legislative Incorporation and 
Implementation of the Universal Anti-Terrorism 
Instruments   87



34 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

H

Handbook of Basic Principles and Promising 
Practices on Alternatives to Imprisonment   154

Handbook of Criminal Investigation   162

Handbook of Probation   167

Handbook of Restorative Justice   164

Handbook on Restorative Justice Programmes   166

Hate Crime   30

Hate Crimes: Causes, Controls and Controversies   29

Health in Prisons: A WHO Guide to the Essentials in 
Prison Health   116

HIV/AIDS Prevention Care Treatment and Support 
in Prison Settings: A Framework for an Effective 
National Response   120

Human Civilizations and Cultures: From Dialogue 
to Alliance (Tunis, 30 January-1 February 2006): 
Proceedings   231

Human Rights and the Fight against Terrorism:  
The Council of Europe Guidelines   63

Human Rights of Accused and Juveniles: Delinquent 
in Conflict with Law   136

I

Illicit Flows and Criminal Things: States, Borders and 
the Other Side of Globalization   55

Illicit: How Smugglers, Traffickers and Copycats Are 
Hijacking the Global Economy   51

Immigration and Crime: Race, Ethnicity and Violence   19

Immigrazione: Dossier statistico 2007   200

Impact of Criminal Networks and Organisations in 
Democratic Societies: Colloquium (Manaus, 21-25 
September 2005): Proceedings   49

Indian Police: A Critical Evaluation   163

Indigenous Over-Representation in Prison: The Role 
of Offender Characteristics   119

Indigenous Women and the United Nations System: 
Good Practices and Lessons Learned   219

Industrial Development for the 21st Century: 
Sustainable Development Perspectives   218

Information Strategy in Practice   182

Institutions against Corruption: A Comparative Study 
of the National Anti-Corruption Strategies Reflected 
by Greco’s First Evaluation Round   6

Intelligence and Human Rights in the Era of Global 
Terrorism   171

International Cooperation in Counter-Terrorism: The 
United Nations and Regional Organizations in the 
Fight against Terrorism   82

International Handbook of Violence Research   111

International Key Issues in Crime Prevention and 
Criminal Justice: Papers in Celebration of 25 Years of 
HEUNI   15

International Law Commission: Report   188

International Migration and Development: 
Implications for Africa   204

International Migration: Globalization’s Last Frontier   
202

International Relations: The Path Not Taken: Using 
International Law to Promote World Peace and 
Security   186

Inventing Fear of Crime: Criminology and the Politics 
of Anxiety   17

IOM Handbook on Direct Assistance for Victims of 
Trafficking   96

IPO Security Planning Model   77

Islam and the West Post 9/11   67

Islamic Political Radicalism: A European 
Perspective   56

Islamophobia and Its Consequences on Young 
People (Budapest, 1-6 June 2004): Seminar  
Report   28



35T i t le Index

J

Jóvenes y Niños: Un Enfoque Sociodemográfico   210

Judicial Handbook on Environmental Law   126

K

Knockoff the Deadly Trade in Counterfeit Goods: The 
True Story of the World’s Fastest Way Growing Crime 
Wave   13

L

Law in Times of Crisis: Emergency Powers in Theory 
and Practice  68

Legal Responses to Trafficking in Women for Sexual 
Exploitation in the European Union  90

Legislative Guide for the Implementation of the 
United Nations Convention against Transnational 
Organized Crime   125

Legislative History of the Convention on the Rights 
of the Child   189

Listening to Victims: Experiences of Identification, 
Return and Assistance in South-Eastern Europe   95

M

Making Knowledge Visible   183

Managing Statistical Confidentiality and Microdata 
Access: Principles and Guidelines of Good 
Practice   185

Manual for the Measurement of Juvenile Justice 
Indicators   160

Manuals for Investigators   97

Maximizing the Effectiveness of the Technical 
Assistance Provided in the Fields of Crime 
Prevention and Criminal Justice: Workshop (Vienna, 
24 April 2006): Proceedings   152

Measuring Human Trafficking: Complexities and 
Pitfalls   103

Mental Health Problems of Prison and Jail 
Inmates   114

Migración e Interculturalidad: De lo Global a lo 
Local   203

Minaccia del terrorismo e le risposte 
dell’antiterrorismo   58

Model Codes for Post Conflict Criminal Justice: 
Model Criminal Code   122

Model Legislation on Money Laundering and 
Financing of Terrorism   123

Monitoring of Anticorruption Reforms in Bulgaria   5

Multi-City Study on Quantities and Financing of Illicit 
Drug Consumption   33

N

“New” Terrorism: Myths and Reality   78

NGOs and Social Movements: A North/South 
Divide?   196

Nigeria Police and the Public Order Act (Abuja, 25 
April 2005): Proceedings   161

Ninth United Nations Conference on the 
Standardization of Geographical Names (New York, 
21-30 August 2007)   198

O

OECD in Figures: Statistics in the Member States   
212

Opium Poppy Cultivation in the Golden Triangle: Lao 
PDR Myanmar Thailand   41

Organizing Knowledge: An Introduction to Managing 
Access to Information   184

Otro Siglo Perdido: Las Politicas de Desarrollo en 
América Latina (1930-2005)   225

Overview of the UN Conventions and Other 
International Standards Concerning Anti-Money 
Laundering and Countering the Financing of 
Terrorism   129



36 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

P

Para Acabar con la Prisión: La Mediación en el 
Derecho Penal Justicia de Proximidad   165

Participatory Dialogue: Towards a Stable, Safe and 
Just Society for All   222

Penal Policy Justice Reform and Social Exclusion: 
Fifth Annual Conference of the European Society of 
Criminology (Krakow, 31 August-3 September 2005): 
Plenary Presentations   147

Penal Systems: A Comparative Approach   133

Per una giustizia penale più sollecita: Ostacoli e 
rimedi ragionevoli: Convegno di studio Enrico De 
Nicola (Milano, 18 marzo 2005; Lecce, 14-15 ottobre 
2005): Atti   148

Policing Corruption: International Perspectives   10

Politischer Extremismus   73

Preventing Drug Use and HIV among Incarcerated 
Substance Users: Module for Prison Intervention: 
South Asia   39

Preventing HIV/AIDS in Young People: A Systematic 
Review of the Evidence from Developing Countries   
176

Preventing Illegal Immigration: Juggling Economic 
Imperatives, Political Risks and Individual Rights   46

Prison Policy and Strategy for Implementation   117

Probation and Probation Services in the EU 
Accession Countries   169

Probation and Probation Services: A European 
Perspective   168

Procedimiento Español de Emisión y Ejecución de 
una Orden Europea de Detención y Entrega   150

Profilo hacker: La scienza del criminal profiling 
applicata al mondo dell’hacking   26

Prostituzione nell’Unione Europea tra politiche e 
tratta di esseri umani   93

Protecting Witnesses of Serious Crime: Training 
Manual for Law Enforcement and Judiciary   173

Protezione dei beni culturali in caso di conflitto 
armato all’alba del secondo protocollo 1999   192

R

Ragazze di Benin City: La tratta delle nuove schiave 
dalla Nigeria ai marciapiedi d’Italia   101

Ragionevole durata del processo penale (Roma, 10 
aprile 2003): Atti   149

Rapporto ecomafia 2007: I numeri e le storie della 
criminalità ambientale   44

Rayonnement international de la jurisprudence de la 
Cour européenne des droits de l’homme   134

Réaction sociale à la délinquance juvénile: Questions 
critiques et enjeux d’une réforme   155

Reference Guide for Anti-Trafficking Legislative 
Review with Particular Emphasis on South Eastern 
Europe   98

Reference Guide to Anti-Money Laundering and 
Combating the Financing of Terrorism   47

Relationship between Methamphetamine Use and 
Violent Behaviour   36

Relazione al Parlamento sullo stato della giustizia: Il 
Consiglio Superiore della Magistratura e le modifiche 
dell’ordinamento giudiziario   135

Remittances Migration and Social Development: A 
Conceptual Review of the Literature   201

Reports Submitted by States Parties under Article 9 
of the Convention: International Convention on the 
Elimination of All Forms of Racial Discrimination: 
12th Periodic Report of States Parties due in 2006: 
Addendum: Mozambique   32

Répression pénale en droit international public   146

Researching Gender Violence: Feminist Methodology 
in Action   107

Restoring Safe School Communities: A Whole School 
Response to Bullying Violence and Alienation   3

Rethinking Islamist Politics: Culture, the State and 
Islamism   232



37T i t le Index

Right to Life: The Pluralism of Human Existence   179

Rights of Non-Citizens   191

Rise and Development of the Global Debt 
Movement: A North South Dialogue   215

S

Safe City: Safety and Urban Development in 
European Cities   226

Safety Crimes   23

Science and Technology Policies for the Anti-
Terrorism Era   72

Social Justice and Criminal Justice   151

Sotto gli occhi del mondo: Torino metropoli 
internazionale   195

Sport contro droga: Conferenza europea (Roma, 5-6 
luglio 2000): Atti=Sport against Drugs: European 
Conference (Rome, 5-6 July 2000): Proceedings   34

State Court Organization 2004   140

Statutes on Criminal Law   121

Successful Crime Reduction and Prevention 
Strategies in the Urban Context (Vienna, 23-27 April 
2007): Selected Papers   18

Suicide of Reason: Radical Islam’s Threat to the 
Enlightenment   70

Summary of Challenges Facing Responses to 
Human Trafficking for Labour Exploitation in the 
OSCE Region   102

Surviving Domestic Violence: Gender Poverty and 
Agency   109

T

Tangled Roots: Social and Psychological Factors in 
the Genesis of Terrorism   89

Technical Reference Manual for the Standardization 
of Geographical Names   174

Tensión entre Libertad y Seguridad: Una 
Aproximación Sociojurídica   132

Terrorism and Global Disorder   69

Terrorism and Organized Hate Crime: Intelligence 
Gathering Analysis and Investigations   83

Terrorism Risk and the City: The Making of a 
Contemporary Urban Landscape   61

Terrorism Victims and International Criminal 
Responsibility   86

Terrorism: Special Investigation Techniques   65

Terrorismo S .P .A .   81

Terrorismo: Impatti economici e politiche di 
prevenzione   66

Trafficking and Prostitution Reconsidered: New 
Perspectives on Migration Sex Work and Human 
Rights   99

Trafficking and the Global Sex Industry   91

Trafficking in Human Beings, Especially Women and 
Children, in Africa   104

Tráfico de Pessoas: Uma Abordagem Política   94

Transición de los Militares: Relaciones Civiles-
Militares en Chile 1990-2006   229

Transnational Organized Crime in the West African 
Region   53

Trata de Personas en el Perú: Normas, Casos y 
Definiciones   100

Tratamento Penal da Violencia contra as Mulleres . 
Da Intensiva Aplicacion do Principio de Intervención . 
Mínima á Introdución da Perspectiva de Xénero   106

Trattato che adotta una costituzione per l’Europa: 
Firmato a Roma il 29 ottobre 2004   197

Treatment of Prisoners: European Standards   118

Triggering Procedure of the International Criminal 
Court   138

Twenty-First Century Intelligence   172



38 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2007

U

UNECE Countries in Figures 2007   224

UNEP Global Judges Programme   143
United Nations Juridical Yearbook 2000   194

V

Victims of Abduction: Patterns and Case Studies   1

Violence of Hate: Confronting Racism, Anti-Semitism 
and Other Forms of Bigotry   31

Violent Felons in Large Urban Counties   112

W

Weapons of Mass Destruction and North Korea   228

West European Terrorism and Counter-Terrorism: The 
Evolving Dynamic   59

What Makes a Terrorist: Economics and the Roots of 
Terrorism   76

World Population Ageing 2007   220

Worlds in Collision: Terror and the Future of Global 
Order   57

Written Replies by the Government of Italy to the 
List of Issues (CAT/C/Ita/Q/4/Rev .1) To Be Taken 
up in Connection with the Consideration of the 4th 
Periodic Report of Italy (Cat/C/67/Add .3)   24

Y

You Are Not for Sale   92

Young Adults’ Experience of Responsible Service 
Practice in NSW: An Update   37

Youth Offending and Restorative Justice: 
Implementing Reform in Youth Justice   156





Published by UNICRI Documentation Centre in 2008 
Editorial board: Federica Caselli, Anna Bredberg, Enrico Mattiazzo
Particular thanks are due to Matteo Di Pane and Manuela Flamini of UNICRI  
for respectively IT assistance and graphics .
Information on UNICRI can be found on its website (http://www .unicri .it)




